
Rule 4 34-CVL 

(a) Insert full name of 

company 

(b) Insert full name(s) and 

address(es) 

(c) insert date 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's 
Affairs 
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 

Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4 20 \ 

5.95/99 
For official use 

Company Number 

05192743 

{a) Ceramic Fuel Cells (Europe) Ltd 

We, (b), Angela Swarbrick and Joseph Michael O'Connor 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs 

Ernst & Young LLP, 1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF | 

as at (c) 16 March 2015 

Signed G Shiabvor , Date 3I(3lts 

Presenter's name, address 
and reference (if any) 

Saskia Lawrence 
Ernst & Young LLP 
1 More London Place 
London 
SE1 2AF 

For Official Use 

Liquidation Section Post Room 

i} 

| Cot 

| 
*A44D2PVT" 

31/03/2015 
#138 

A44 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of affairs 

Ceramic Fuel Cells (Europe) Limited 

Statement as to affairs of Ceramic Fuel Cells (Europe) Limited 

on the 16 March 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 419 

Statement of truth 

1 believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full name 

Signed 

Dated 

Robert John Kennett 



Ceramic Fuel Cells (Europe) Limited - in liquidation 

Summary of statement of affairs at 16 March 2015 

Assets 

Assets specifically pledged 

Not specifically pledged 

Cash at bank 

Book debts 

PrepaymentDeferred income/Sundry 

Stock 

Investment 

Intercompany debtor 

Warranty 

VAT receiveable 

Estimated total assets for preferential creditors 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors 

Surplus/deficit for preferential creditors 

Non preferential creditors 

Trade and expense accounts 

PAYEE & National Insurance 
Employees unsecured claims 
Inter company debt 

Estimated deficiency as regards non preferntial creditors 

Share capital - issued and fully paid 

Estimated deficiency as regards members 

Signature 

Date 25 Jos [i= 

Notes 

O
a
 
b
w
n
 

a=
 

13 

Book value Estimated 

as at 8 Feb 15 to realise 

90,609 23,226 
3,011 - 

13,255 - 
127,359 - 

174,535 - 
20,748 - 
2,064 - 

431,582 23,226 

(15,406) 

7,820 

618,023 
49,726 

374,083 
§,127,199 

(6,169,031) 

£ (6,161,211) 

(12,726,001) 

£ (18,887,212)


